

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Dec. 10, 1971

Mr. L. M. Learned, Clk.-Treas. City Hall Detroit Lakes, Minnesota

Re: Docket Number A-2022 Ordinance Number 349

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State—
County Auditor
Township
Attorney
Municipality

23379

Phone (218) 847-5658 Zíp Code 56501

OFFICE OF CLERK-TREASURER

CITY OF DETROIT LAKES MINNESOTA

KENT M. FREEMAN, Mayor LLOYD E. LEARNED, Clerk-Treasurer JAMES O. RAMSTAD, City Attorney "412 LAKES WITHIN A RADIUS OF 25 MILES"

November 9, 1971

Mr. Arlen I. Erdahl Secretary of State State Capitol St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

Honorable Sir:

I am enclosing herewith a certified copy of Ordinance No. 349 of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, an Ordinance extending the corporate limits of the City of Detroit Lakes to include certain lands.

Also enclosed, is a plat of the tract of land annexed.

Ordinance No. 349 has also been filed, as of this date, with the Municipal Commission of Minnesota, the Auditor of Becker County, and the Clerk of Detroit Township.

Very truly yours,

L. E. Learned Clerk-Treasurer

IEL:lj enc.

GRESIFIGATION

County of Booker (County of Booker Lekos)

In L. H. Learned, the Guly appelated and acting Clerk-Trospurer of the Gity of Detroit Lakes, Minnepots, do hereby certify that the attached copy of Ordinance No. 30 of the Gity of Detroit Lakes, Minnepots, an Ordinance extending the corporate limits of the City of Detroit Lakes to include certain lands, is a true, correct, and compared copy of the original Ordinance No. 30 now on file and of record in the office of the Clerk-Areasurer of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesete.

It is further certified that said Ordinance No. 349 was published in the official newspaper, the Detroit Lakes Tribune, en Movember 1, 1971.

William by hand and the official seal of the City of Detroit Lokes, Missocota, this 9th day of Wovember, 1971.

L. E. Lotrad, Viert-Francisco Dotroit Lakes, Kinnesota

23379 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

1750 1 13 1971 Arlen W. Ellah Secretary of State

ORDINANCE NO. 349

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF DETROIT LAKES TO INCLUDE CERTAIN LAND

THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DETROIT LAKES, MINNESOTA, DOES ORDAIN:

Section 1: A petition has been filed with the governing body of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, signed by all of the owners of the following described real estate, to have such described land included within the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota:

A tract of land located in Section 26, Township 139 North, Range 141 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, described as follows:

Reginning at a point on the South line of Section 26 which bears Easterly 175.0 feet from the Southwest corner thereof; thence running Easterly in the South line of the said Section 26 to the South Quarter Corner thereof (iron pipe); thence running North 330.0 feet in the East line of the said SM SM to an iron stake; thence running Westerly 1891.7 feet parallel with the South line of said Section 26 to an iron stake; thence running Northerly 9.6 feet by deflecting to the right at an angle of 91 degrees 05 minutes to an iron stake; thence running Westerly 400.0 feet by deflecting to the left at an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes to an iron stake; thence running Southerly 74.5 feet by deflecting to the left at an angle of 89 degrees 41 minutes to an iron stake; thence running Westerly 177.0 feet by deflecting to the right at an angle of 88 degrees 38 minutes to an iron stake at the Northeast corner of a tract of land described in a Warranty Deed filed for record in Book 180 of Deeds at Page 513 in the office of the Register of Deeds, Becker County, Minnesota; thence running Southerly 273.0 feet in the Easterly line of the aforesaid tract by deflecting to the left at an angle of 89 degrees 01 minutes, to the point of beginning and there terminating; SUBJECT to an easement in the public for road or street purposes on the South 33.0 feet thereof; contains 18.6 acres.

Section 2: The City Council hereby determines; (1) that the annexation will be to the best interests of the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, and of the territory affected; (2) that the territory described herein abuts upon the City of Detroit Lakes and is so conditioned as property to be subjected to the City government.

Section 3: Therefore, the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, hereby ordains and declares that the property hereinbefore described be and the same is hereby annexed to, and included in the City of Detroit Lakes, Minnesota, as effectually as if it had originally been a part thereof.

Section 4: This Ordinance shall be final and shall take effect and be in force from and after filing certified copy thereof with the Minnesota Municipal Commission, the County Auditor, and the Secretary of State, and from and after its passage and publication.

Passed and adopted this 5th day of October, 1971.

Approved this 5th day of October, 1971.

Attact:

L. E. Garned Clark-Treasurer

First Reading——September 22, 1971 Second Reading—October 5, 1971 Kent M. Kneemen Meyor

16 2 5

23379

